TRILLIAN

SERIOUS ABOUT YOUR COMMUNITY

Published Declined Report for Trillian Trust
Meeting Date: 22 December 2025

Organisation Name

Acw Badminton Club Incorporated

Alan Duff Charitable Foundation

Alzheimers Society Manawatu Incorporated
Annesbrook Community Trust

Archery New Zealand Incorporated

Auckland Badminton Association Incorporated
Auckland Baseball Association Incorporated
Auckland City Brass Incorporated

Auckland Feathers Badminton Club Incorporated
Auckland Metropolitan Clay Target Club Incorporated
Auckland Rowing Association Incorporated

Bay of Plenty Touch Association Incorporated
Belfast Sports and Community Centre Incorporated

Birdwood School
Bridge Housing Charitable Trust
Cambridge Cycling Festival Incorporated

Cancer Society of New Zealand Manawatu Centre Incorporated
Canoe Slalom New Zealand Incorporated

Canterbury Volleyball Association (CVA) Incorporated
Canterbury Yachting Association Incorporated
Carterton Swimming Club Incorporated

Code 4 Change NZ Charitable Trust

Coro Youth Mentors Inc

Counties Manukau Cycling Incorporated

Cycling New Zealand Incorporated

Eagles Sports & Cultural Collective Incorporated
Eastern Volleyball Club Incorporated

Girls Rock Aotearoa Incorporated

Glass Ceiling Arts Collective Limited

Grafton United Cricket Club Incorporated

Greater Bay Sports Association Inc

Halswell Cricket Club Incorporated

Hamilton Golf Club Incorporated

Hamilton Old Boys Rugby And Sports Club Incorporated
Hamilton Rowing Club Incorporated
Harbour Sport Trust

Hauraki Plains College And Districts Rowing Club Incorporated
Hawkes Bay Rugby Football Union Incorporated

HB Womens Masters Club

Hibiscus Coast Association Football Club Incorporated

Highbrook Regional Watersports Centre Trust
Hobsonville Yacht Club Incorporated
Hokai Tanhi

Hopetide NZ Charitable Trust
Lifelink/Samaritans Incorporated
Look Good Feel Better Trust

Category
Sport
Research And Education
Health/Welfare
Community
Sport
Sport
Sport
Arts And Culture
Sport
Sport
Sport
Sport
Sport
Health/Welfare
Community
Sport
Community
Sport
Sport
Sport
Health/Welfare
Research And Education
Community
Sport
Sport
Community
Sport
Arts And Culture
Health/Welfare
Sport
Sport
Sport
Sport
Sport
Sport
Community
Sport
Sport
Sport
Sport
Sport
Sport
Community
Health/Welfare
Community
Health/Welfare

Requested
Amount

$5,100.00
$14,500.00
$5,995.00
$9,000.00
$3,115.00
$15,000.00
$8,000.00
$5,994.90
$25,000.00
$14,976.00
$2,434.00
$21,304.00
$4,500.00

$64,000.00
$10,000.00
$42,911.11

$5,300.00
$60,000.00
$3,852.17
$7,745.00
$7,500.00
$10,000.00
$20,000.00
$3,300.00
$45,720.00
$2,954.28
$5,000.00
$9,870.00
$2,529.60
$34,290.00
$2,794.50
$4,950.00
$22,500.00

$30,000.00
$50,000.00
$28,362.30

$3,424.00
$19,822.85
$10,000.00
$30,194.00

$50,000.00
$8,290.00
$5,180.00

$90,000.00
$3,142.00
$13,260.00

Reason
DR1

DR1
DR1

DR1, DR4, DR9

DR1
DR1
DR1
DR1
DR1
DR1
DR1
DR1, DR4
DR1, DR4

DR1
DR1, DR9
DR1, DR4

DR1
DR1, DR9
DR1, DR4
DR1, DR4

DR1

DRS5

DR5
DR1, DR9

DR1

DR1
DR1, DR4
DR1, DR9

DR1

DR1

DR1
DR1, DR4
DR1, DR9

DR1
DR1
DR1

DR1
DR1
DR1
DR1

DR1
DR1
DR1

DR1, DR6, DR9

DR1
DR2



Mangere East Afterschool Care, Community Education, And Study
Support Trust

Masterton Agricultural & Pastoral Association
Maungatautari Ecological Island Trust

Mobility Assistance Dogs Trust

Momentum Charitable Trust

New Zealand Sport Fishing Council Incorporated

Nga Maata Waka Enterprises Limited

Ngaruawahia United Association Football Club Incorporated
North Golf Association Incorporated

North Shore Cricket Club Incorporated

North Shore Riding Club Incorporated

Northern Auckland Free Kindergarten Association Incorporated

NZ Family and Foster Care Federation Incorporated
Omanu Beach Surf Life Saving Club Incorporated
Otahuhu United Association Football Club Incorporated

Papakura Pipe Band Incorporated

Project Employ Limited

Red Leap Theatre Charitable Trust Board

Revelation For Restoration Church Trust

Richmond Rovers Rugby League And Sports Club Incorporated
Rongo Mauri Trust

Roxburgh Trotting Club Incorporated

Royal New Zealand Plunket Trust

Ruahine Animal Rescue Inc

Russley Golf Club Incorporated

Somerville Hockey Club Incorporated

Sport Jiu-Jitsu Federation NZ Incorporated

Squash Events Canterbury Incorporated

St Anne's Manurewa Ecclesiastical Goods Trust
Sumner Surf & Life-Saving Club Incorporated

Tamai Sports Incorporated

Te Kura O Papatuanuku Wairarapa Earth School
The Arahoe School Board

The Auckland Table Tennis Association Incorporated
The Chris Ruth Centre Trust

The De La Salle College Board of Trustees

The Epsom Girls' Grammar School Board Of Trustees
The Freyberg Community School Board of Trustees

The Glendowie College Board
The Glenview School (Hamilton) Board of Trustees
The Home of Cycling Charitable Trust

The Kaipaki School Board

The Liston College Board of Trustees

The Metro Mt. Albert Sports Club Incorporated
The Opaheke School Board

The Osteoporosis New Zealand Trust

The Rutherford College Board Of Trustees

The St Ignatius of Loyola Catholic College Board
The St Mary's Catholic School (Papakura) Board of Trustees
The Te Mata Park Trust Board

The Waikato Guild of Woodworkers Incorporated
Think and Be Me Foundation

Totara Farm Trust

Waikato Clay Target Club Incorporated
Waikouaiti Trotting Club Incorporated

Waimea Amateur Swimming Club Incorporated
Waitakere Cricket Club Incorporated

Waitomo Caves Museum Society Incorporated
Wakatere Boating Club Incorporated

Community

Community
Environment And Animals
Community
Community
Community
Arts And Culture
Sport
Sport
Sport
Sport
Research And Education
Community
Community
Sport
Arts And Culture
Community
Arts And Culture
Community
Sport
Community
Sport
Community
Environment And Animals
Sport
Sport
Sport
Sport
Community
Community
Sport
Community
Sport
Sport
Health/Welfare
Research And Education
Sport
Research And Education
Sport
Research And Education
Sport
Sport
Sport
Sport
Research And Education
Health/Welfare
Research And Education
Sport
Research And Education
Community
Community
Health/Welfare
Health/Welfare
Sport
Sport
Sport
Sport
Arts And Culture
Sport

$9,234.93

$19,850.00
$15,000.00
$10,000.00
$4,380.00
$9,973.35
$62,745.00
$29,500.00
$2,130.00
$10,000.00
$30,000.00
$5,000.00

$16,423.00
$14,452.17
$21,096.34

$3,500.00
$8,040.00
$8,400.00
$8,201.00
$7,114.00
$8,500.00
$6,000.00
$8,337.00
$1,344.00

$3,000.00
$33,000.00
$10,210.00
$22,135.00
$42,423.02
$15,264.24
$18,573.75
$10,000.00
$20,000.00
$10,000.00
$4,256.52
$10,000.00
$4,846.23
$26,835.00

$8,695.65
$11,000.00

$247,000.00

$10,000.00
$67,259.00
$38,456.06
$30,000.00
$10,000.00
$40,000.00
$11,287.93
$37,067.31
$4,004.39
$9,200.00
$5,200.00
$8,750.00
$11,076.00
$6,000.00
$7,309.70
$4,040.00
$5,000.00
$4,871.00

DR1

DR1
DR1
DR1
DR1
DR1
DR1, DR4
DR1, DR9
DR1
DR1
DR1
DR1

DR1, DR9
DR1, DR4
DR1

DR1
DR1
DR1, DR9
DR2, DR5
DR1
DR1, DR12
DR1, DR4
DR1
DR5
DR1, DR4
DR1
DR1
DR1, DR4
DR1
DR1, DR4

DR1, DR4, DR9

DR1, DR9
DR1
DR1

DR1, DR4
DR1
DR1
DR1

DR1
DR1
DR1

DR1
DR1
DR1
DR1
DR1
DR1
DR1
DRS5
DR1
DR1
DR2
DR1, DR12
DR1
DR1, DR4
DR1, DR4
DR1
DR1, DR4
DR1



Warriors Community Foundation Sport $939.33 DR1

Western Springs Association Football Club Incorporated Sport $20,139.00 DR1

Whatever It Takes Trust Incorporated Health/Welfare $14,681.18 DR1, DR9

YMCA North Incorporated Sport $14,991.50 DR1

Zeal Education Trust Community $7,769.40 DR1
Total Amount: $2,026,312.71

Reasons for partial or declined funding

'DR1] Available funds have been exceeded 'DR7] The application was withdrawn as per the recipients request
[DR2] This is not an authorised purpose/item(s) of the Trust DR8] The Trust does not fund the GST portion

[DR3] It is the Trustees discretion to partially fund 'DR9] Salaries and wages considered to be a low priority

'[DR4] No gaming machines in your area '[DR10] Over applied against the evidence provided

'DR5] Your application was Not Compliant 'DR11] The application was withdrawn due to cancellation

DRG] Your application was partially or fully retrospective [DR12] Purpose/item(s) deemed to be a low priority




