



Published Declined Report for Trillian Trust

Meeting Date: 22 December 2025

Organisation Name	Category	Requested Amount	Reason
Acw Badminton Club Incorporated	Sport	\$5,100.00	DR1
Alan Duff Charitable Foundation	Research And Education	\$14,500.00	DR1
Alzheimers Society Manawatu Incorporated	Health/Welfare	\$5,995.00	DR1
Annesbrook Community Trust	Community	\$9,000.00	DR1, DR4, DR9
Archery New Zealand Incorporated	Sport	\$3,115.00	DR1
Auckland Badminton Association Incorporated	Sport	\$15,000.00	DR1
Auckland Baseball Association Incorporated	Sport	\$8,000.00	DR1
Auckland City Brass Incorporated	Arts And Culture	\$5,994.90	DR1
Auckland Feathers Badminton Club Incorporated	Sport	\$25,000.00	DR1
Auckland Metropolitan Clay Target Club Incorporated	Sport	\$14,976.00	DR1
Auckland Rowing Association Incorporated	Sport	\$2,434.00	DR1
Bay of Plenty Touch Association Incorporated	Sport	\$21,304.00	DR1, DR4
Belfast Sports and Community Centre Incorporated	Sport	\$4,500.00	DR1, DR4
Birdwood School	Health/Welfare	\$64,000.00	DR1
Bridge Housing Charitable Trust	Community	\$10,000.00	DR1, DR9
Cambridge Cycling Festival Incorporated	Sport	\$42,911.11	DR1, DR4
Cancer Society of New Zealand Manawatu Centre Incorporated	Community	\$5,300.00	DR1
Canoe Slalom New Zealand Incorporated	Sport	\$60,000.00	DR1, DR9
Canterbury Volleyball Association (CVA) Incorporated	Sport	\$3,852.17	DR1, DR4
Canterbury Yachting Association Incorporated	Sport	\$7,745.00	DR1, DR4
Carterton Swimming Club Incorporated	Health/Welfare	\$7,500.00	DR1
Code 4 Change NZ Charitable Trust	Research And Education	\$10,000.00	DR5
Coro Youth Mentors Inc	Community	\$20,000.00	DR5
Counties Manukau Cycling Incorporated	Sport	\$3,300.00	DR1, DR9
Cycling New Zealand Incorporated	Sport	\$45,720.00	DR1
Eagles Sports & Cultural Collective Incorporated	Community	\$2,954.28	DR1
Eastern Volleyball Club Incorporated	Sport	\$5,000.00	DR1, DR4
Girls Rock Aotearoa Incorporated	Arts And Culture	\$9,870.00	DR1, DR9
Glass Ceiling Arts Collective Limited	Health/Welfare	\$2,529.60	DR1
Grafton United Cricket Club Incorporated	Sport	\$34,290.00	DR1
Greater Bay Sports Association Inc	Sport	\$2,794.50	DR1
Halswell Cricket Club Incorporated	Sport	\$4,950.00	DR1, DR4
Hamilton Golf Club Incorporated	Sport	\$22,500.00	DR1, DR9
Hamilton Old Boys Rugby And Sports Club Incorporated	Sport	\$30,000.00	DR1
Hamilton Rowing Club Incorporated	Sport	\$50,000.00	DR1
Harbour Sport Trust	Community	\$28,362.30	DR1
Hauraki Plains College And Districts Rowing Club Incorporated	Sport	\$3,424.00	DR1
Hawkes Bay Rugby Football Union Incorporated	Sport	\$19,822.85	DR1
HB Womens Masters Club	Sport	\$10,000.00	DR1
Hibiscus Coast Association Football Club Incorporated	Sport	\$30,194.00	DR1
Highbrook Regional Watersports Centre Trust	Sport	\$50,000.00	DR1
Hobsonville Yacht Club Incorporated	Sport	\$8,290.00	DR1
Hōkai Tahi	Community	\$5,180.00	DR1
Hopetide NZ Charitable Trust	Health/Welfare	\$90,000.00	DR1, DR6, DR9
Lifelink/Samaritans Incorporated	Community	\$3,142.00	DR1
Look Good Feel Better Trust	Health/Welfare	\$13,260.00	DR2

Mangere East Afterschool Care, Community Education, And Study Support Trust	Community	\$9,234.93	DR1
Masterton Agricultural & Pastoral Association	Community	\$19,850.00	DR1
Maungatautari Ecological Island Trust	Environment And Animals	\$15,000.00	DR1
Mobility Assistance Dogs Trust	Community	\$10,000.00	DR1
Momentum Charitable Trust	Community	\$4,380.00	DR1
New Zealand Sport Fishing Council Incorporated	Community	\$9,973.35	DR1
Nga Maata Waka Enterprises Limited	Arts And Culture	\$62,745.00	DR1, DR4
Ngaruawahia United Association Football Club Incorporated	Sport	\$29,500.00	DR1, DR9
North Golf Association Incorporated	Sport	\$2,130.00	DR1
North Shore Cricket Club Incorporated	Sport	\$10,000.00	DR1
North Shore Riding Club Incorporated	Sport	\$30,000.00	DR1
Northern Auckland Free Kindergarten Association Incorporated	Research And Education	\$5,000.00	DR1
NZ Family and Foster Care Federation Incorporated	Community	\$16,423.00	DR1, DR9
Omanu Beach Surf Life Saving Club Incorporated	Community	\$14,452.17	DR1, DR4
Otahuhu United Association Football Club Incorporated	Sport	\$21,096.34	DR1
Papakura Pipe Band Incorporated	Arts And Culture	\$3,500.00	DR1
Project Employ Limited	Community	\$8,040.00	DR1
Red Leap Theatre Charitable Trust Board	Arts And Culture	\$8,400.00	DR1, DR9
Revelation For Restoration Church Trust	Community	\$8,201.00	DR2, DR5
Richmond Rovers Rugby League And Sports Club Incorporated	Sport	\$7,114.00	DR1
Rongo Mauri Trust	Community	\$8,500.00	DR1, DR12
Roxburgh Trotting Club Incorporated	Sport	\$6,000.00	DR1, DR4
Royal New Zealand Plunket Trust	Community	\$8,337.00	DR1
Ruahine Animal Rescue Inc	Environment And Animals	\$1,344.00	DR5
Russley Golf Club Incorporated	Sport	\$3,000.00	DR1, DR4
Somerville Hockey Club Incorporated	Sport	\$33,000.00	DR1
Sport Jiu-Jitsu Federation NZ Incorporated	Sport	\$10,210.00	DR1
Squash Events Canterbury Incorporated	Sport	\$22,135.00	DR1, DR4
St Anne's Manurewa Ecclesiastical Goods Trust	Community	\$42,423.02	DR1
Sumner Surf & Life-Saving Club Incorporated	Community	\$15,264.24	DR1, DR4
Tamai Sports Incorporated	Sport	\$18,573.75	DR1, DR4, DR9
Te Kura O Papatuanuku Wairarapa Earth School	Community	\$10,000.00	DR1, DR9
The Arahoe School Board	Sport	\$20,000.00	DR1
The Auckland Table Tennis Association Incorporated	Sport	\$10,000.00	DR1
The Chris Ruth Centre Trust	Health/Welfare	\$4,256.52	DR1, DR4
The De La Salle College Board of Trustees	Research And Education	\$10,000.00	DR1
The Epsom Girls' Grammar School Board Of Trustees	Sport	\$4,846.23	DR1
The Freyberg Community School Board of Trustees	Research And Education	\$26,835.00	DR1
The Glendowie College Board	Sport	\$8,695.65	DR1
The Glenview School (Hamilton) Board of Trustees	Research And Education	\$11,000.00	DR1
The Home of Cycling Charitable Trust	Sport	\$247,000.00	DR1
The Kaipaki School Board	Sport	\$10,000.00	DR1
The Liston College Board of Trustees	Sport	\$67,259.00	DR1
The Metro Mt. Albert Sports Club Incorporated	Sport	\$38,456.06	DR1
The Opaheke School Board	Research And Education	\$30,000.00	DR1
The Osteoporosis New Zealand Trust	Health/Welfare	\$10,000.00	DR1
The Rutherford College Board Of Trustees	Research And Education	\$40,000.00	DR1
The St Ignatius of Loyola Catholic College Board	Sport	\$11,287.93	DR1
The St Mary's Catholic School (Papakura) Board of Trustees	Research And Education	\$37,067.31	DR5
The Te Mata Park Trust Board	Community	\$4,004.39	DR1
The Waikato Guild of Woodworkers Incorporated	Community	\$9,200.00	DR1
Think and Be Me Foundation	Health/Welfare	\$5,200.00	DR2
Totara Farm Trust	Health/Welfare	\$8,750.00	DR1, DR12
Waikato Clay Target Club Incorporated	Sport	\$11,076.00	DR1
Waikouaiti Trotting Club Incorporated	Sport	\$6,000.00	DR1, DR4
Waimea Amateur Swimming Club Incorporated	Sport	\$7,309.70	DR1, DR4
Waitakere Cricket Club Incorporated	Sport	\$4,040.00	DR1
Waitomo Caves Museum Society Incorporated	Arts And Culture	\$5,000.00	DR1, DR4
Wakatere Boating Club Incorporated	Sport	\$4,871.00	DR1

Warriors Community Foundation	Sport	\$939.33	DR1
Western Springs Association Football Club Incorporated	Sport	\$20,139.00	DR1
Whatever It Takes Trust Incorporated	Health/Welfare	\$14,681.18	DR1, DR9
YMCA North Incorporated	Sport	\$14,991.50	DR1
Zeal Education Trust	Community	\$7,769.40	DR1
	Total Amount:	\$2,026,312.71	

Reasons for partial or declined funding

- | | |
|--|---|
| [DR1] Available funds have been exceeded | [DR7] The application was withdrawn as per the recipients request |
| [DR2] This is not an authorised purpose/item(s) of the Trust | [DR8] The Trust does not fund the GST portion |
| [DR3] It is the Trustees discretion to partially fund | [DR9] Salaries and wages considered to be a low priority |
| [DR4] No gaming machines in your area | [DR10] Over applied against the evidence provided |
| [DR5] Your application was Not Compliant | [DR11] The application was withdrawn due to cancellation |
| [DR6] Your application was partially or fully retrospective | [DR12] Purpose/item(s) deemed to be a low priority |